

RECEIVED

06-26-2012

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT I

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff - Respondent,

v.

Case No. 2012AP000046-CR

JIMOTHY A. JENKINS,

Defendant – Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF THE DEFENDANT –
APPELLANT, JIMOTHY A. JENKINS

AN APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT AND
ORDERS OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR
MILWAUKEE COUNTY, THE HONORABLE
CARL ASHLEY AND REBECCA DALLET,
PRESIDING.

By: Attorney Joseph E. Redding
State Bar No. 1023263
Attorney for the
Defendant-Appellant

P.O. Address
Glojek Limited
6212 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, WI 53214
(414)774-3414

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES II

ARGUMENTS 1

 I. JENKINS WAS DENIED HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO COUNSEL WHEN HIS TRIAL COUNSEL’S DEFICIENT PERFORMANCE PREJUDICED HIS DEFENSE..... 1

 A. Jenkins Was Denied His Constitutional Rights To Counsel When His Trial Counsel’s Performance Was Deficient and Prejudicial to Jenkins’ Defense For Failing To Investigate, Subpoena, And Call Cera Jones To Testify As A Witness. 1

 1. Jenkins’ trial counsel’s performance was deficient. 1

 2. Counsel’s deficient performance was prejudicial to Jenkins’ defense. 2

 B. Jenkins Was Denied His Constitutional Rights To Counsel When His Trial Counsel’s Performance Was Deficient and Prejudicial to Jenkins’ Defense For Failing To Subpoena And Call Moore As Witnesses. 5

 1. Jenkins’ counsel’s performance was deficient. 5

 2. Jenkins’ counsel’s performance was prejudicial to Jenkins’ defense. 6

 II. THIS MATTER SHOULD BE REVERSED IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE. 7

CONCLUSION 7

CERTIFICATION 7

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLAINE WITH RULE 809.19(12) 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE#</u>
<u>Alexander, State v.</u> , 2005 WI App 231, 287 Wis.2d 645, 709 N.W.2d 191.....	6
<u>Brown v. Sternes</u> , 304 F.3d 677 (7 th Cir.2002).....	2
<u>Charolais Breeding Ranches v. FPC Secs. Corp.</u> , 90 Wis. 2d 97, 279 N.W.2d 493 (Ct.App.1979).....	6
<u>Goodman v. Bertrand</u> , 467 F.3d 1022 (7 th Cir.2006).....	2
<u>Leibach, U.S.</u> , 347 F.3d 219 (7 th Cir.2003).....	2
<u>Miller v. Anderson</u> , 255 F.3d 455 (7 th Cir.2001).....	4
<u>Ramonez v. Berghuis</u> , 490 F.3d 482 (6 th Cir.2007).....	3
<u>Vasquez v. Bradshaw</u> , 522 F.Supp 900 (N.D.Ohio 2007).....	3
